## 504418979 06/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4465679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEREK GEORGES LATIL DE ROS	04/19/2016
MARIA TERESA LOPEZ CERRO	04/19/2016
EUGENIA RUIZ CANOVAS	04/19/2016
OLGA DURANY TURK	04/22/2016
JORDI SEGURA DE YEBRA	04/19/2016
JAUME MERCADE ROCA	04/22/2016
DANIEL PEREZ REYES	04/19/2016
XAVIER ALVAREZ MICO	06/08/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREENALTECH, S.L.	
Street Address:	PARC CIENTIFIC DE BARCELONA	
Internal Address:	C/BALDIRI REIXACH 4-8	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08028	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14537247

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-278-0400

**Email:** patentdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 20TH FL.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206/89780/GJG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN CHIARELLO

PAIENI

504418979 REEL: 042742 FRAME: 0616

SIGNATURE:	206/89780/sc/for Gary Gershik	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=170619\_0206\_89780\_Assignment\_GJG#page1.tif source=170619\_0206\_89780\_Assignment\_GJG#page2.tif source=170619\_0206\_89780\_Assignment\_GJG#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042742 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMEN'	A	38	C	N	M	Œ	N
------------	---	----	---	---	---	---	---

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Derek Georges LATIL DE ROS

María Teresa LÓPEZ CERRO

Eugenia RUIZ CANOVAS

Olga DURANY TURK

Jordi SEGURA DE YEBRA

Jaume MERCADÉ ROCA

Daniel PÉREZ REYES

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

GREENALTECH, S.L.

Parc Científic de Barcelona C/Baldiri Reixach 4-8 E-08028 Barcelona

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled:

### CHITIN AND CHITOSAN PRODUCING METHODS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and claiming priority of an International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2015/079993 filed in our names, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of the European Patent Application No. EP14382526.3filed on 16 December 2014, entitled:

## CHITIN AND CHITOSAN PRODUCING METHODS

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Derek Georges LATIL DE ROS

Date

(caso)

Allan	
( ) Con	19/04/16
María Teresa LÓPEZ CERRO	Date
主题。	19/04/2016
Eugenia RUIZ QANOVAS	Date 22/04/2016
Olga DURANY TURK	Date
	19/04/2016
Jordi SEGURA DE YEBRA	Date
( year	22/04/2016
Jaume MERCADÉ ROCA	Date
Donteie	19/04/2016
Daniel PÉREZ REYES	Date

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Xavier Alvarez Mico C/ Gasòmetre 69, 2 08223 Terrassa (Barcelona) Spain

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to my assignee,

GREENALTECH, S.L

Parc Científic de Barcelona C/Baldiri Reixach 4-8 E-08028 Barcelona

my entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled:

# CHITIN AND CHITOSAN PRODUCING METHODS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as national phase entry of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2015/079993 filed in my name, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of the European Patent Application No. EP14382526.3 filed on 16 December 2014, entitled:

## CHITIN AND CHITOSAN PRODUCING METHODS

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. I hereby covenant and agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to my assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Xavier ALVAREZ MICO

Date

8.6.2017

(P11523PC00)

PATENT REEL: 042742 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 06/19/2017**